instruments, and other long-term assets.

18.  Supplemental Cash Flow Information

Year Ended December 31,
2007 2006 2005

(Millions)

Cash paid for interest and income taxes:
Cash paid for interest, net of amounts capitalized $ 26.5 $ 11.1 $ �
Cash paid for income taxes $ � $ � $ 2.6
Non-cash investing and financing activities:
Non-cash additions of property, plant and equipment $ 5.9 $ 1.4 $ 1.1
Accounts payable related to acquisitions $ 9.0 $ 9.9 $ �
Accrued distributions to DCP Midstream, LLC related to reimbursements $ 0.5 $ � $ �
Accrued contributions from DCP Midstream, LLC related to reimbursements $ 0.3 $ � $ �
Accrued equity-based compensation $ 0.2 $ � $ �

19.  Quarterly Financial Data (Unaudited)

In July 2007, we acquired our 25% limited liability company interest in East Texas, our 40% limited liability company
interest in Discovery and the Swap. Accordingly, the results of operations by quarter have been retroactively adjusted
to include the results of East Texas, Discovery and the Swap, for all periods presented.

Our consolidated results of operations by quarter, as previously reported, were as follows (millions, except per unit
amounts):

Six Months
Ended
June 30,

2007 First Second 2007

Total operating revenues $ 240.1 $ 186.9 $ 427.0
Operating income $ 14.4 $ 4.0 $ 18.4
Net income $ 12.5 $ 0.5 $ 13.0
Limited partners� interest in net income(a) $ 12.2 $ 0.2 $ 12.4
Basic net income per limited partner unit(a) $ 0.58 $ 0.01 $ 0.60

138

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 264

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 265

Table of Contents

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Year Ended
December

31,
2006 First Second Third Fourth 2006

Total operating revenues $ 265.4 $ 160.1 $ 162.8 $ 207.5 $ 795.8
Operating income $ 9.1 $ 9.3 $ 7.3 $ 12.2 $ 37.9
Net income $ 8.0 $ 8.3 $ 6.1 $ 10.6 $ 33.0
Limited partners� interest in net income(a)(b) $ 5.3 $ 8.6 $ 9.5 $ 11.1 $ 34.6
Basic net income per limited partner unit(a)(b) $ 0.30 $ 0.47 $ 0.51 $ 0.55 $ 1.90

Our combined results of operations by quarter for our 25% limited liability company interest in East Texas, our 40%
limited liability company interest in Discovery and the Swap for the six months ended June 30, 2007 and the years
ended December 31, 2006 and 2005 were as follows (millions):

Six Months
Ended
June 30,

2007 First Second 2007

Total operating revenues $ (2.9) $ (5.8) $ (8.7)
Operating loss $ (2.9) $ (5.8) $ (8.7)
Net income $ 3.3 $ 0.3 $ 3.6
Limited partners� interest in net income N/A N/A N/A
Basic net income per limited partner unit N/A N/A N/A

Year Ended
December 31,

2006 First Second Third Fourth 2006

Total operating revenues N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Operating income N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Net income $ 8.3 $ 7.4 $ 8.2 $ 5.0 $ 28.9
Limited partners� interest in net income N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Basic net income per limited partner unit N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Our consolidated results of operations by quarter for the years ended December 31, 2007, 2006 and 2005 were as
follows (millions, except per unit amounts):

Year Ended
December 31,

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 266

2007 First Second Third Fourth 2007

Total operating revenues $ 237.2 $ 181.1 $ 188.6 $ 266.4 $ 873.3
Operating income (loss) $ 11.5 $ (1.8) $ 3.9 $ (47.6) $ (34.0)
Net income (loss) $ 15.8 $ 0.8 $ 7.5 $ (39.9) $ (15.8)
Limited partners� interest in net income (loss)(a) $ 12.2 $ 0.2 $ 6.6 $ (40.6) $ (21.6)
Basic net income (loss) per limited partner
unit(a) $ 0.58 $ 0.01 $ 0.29 $ (1.69) $ (1.05)

139

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 267

Table of Contents

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Year Ended
December 31,

2006 First Second Third Fourth 2006

Total operating revenues $ 265.4 $ 160.1 $ 162.8 $ 207.5 $ 795.8
Operating income $ 9.1 $ 9.3 $ 7.3 $ 12.2 $ 37.9
Net income $ 16.3 $ 15.7 $ 14.3 $ 15.6 $ 61.9
Limited partners� interest in net income(a)(b) $ 5.3 $ 8.6 $ 9.5 $ 11.1 $ 34.6
Basic net income per limited partner unit(a)(b) $ 0.30 $ 0.47 $ 0.51 $ 0.55 $ 1.90

(a) Total limited partners� interest in net income and basic income per limited partner unit excludes the results from
our interest in East Texas, Discovery and the Swap for the period January 1, 2005 through June 30, 2007.

(b) Total limited partners� interest in net income and basic income per limited partner unit excludes the results from
our wholesale propane logistics business for the period January 1, 2006 through October 31, 2006.